WILDCAT

@ Start [MELLOW PARK REST STOP RAIL-TRAIL COUNCIL OF NEPA
1 1 Head North on River St go 0.24 mi (total 0.24 mi 1 1 Head South on D&H Rail-Trail go 7.69 mi (total 29.80 mi
I.; 2 Turn Right on Depot St g0 0.01 mi |[total 0.25 mi ¢.| 2 Turn Left to cross over to O&W Rail- |go 0.02 mi (total 29.82 mi
Trail
1.' 3 Turn Left onto Lackawanna River go 1.50 mi (total 1.75 mi r’ 3 Turn Right onto O&W Rail-Trail go 2.15mi [total 31.97 mi
Heritage Trail
r) 4 Turn Right on Winton St g0 0.06 mi (total 1.81 mi ‘1 4 Turn Left onto Homestead St g0 0.12 mi [total 32.09 mi
1.' 5 Turn Left at River St go 0.28 mi |total 2.09 mi ‘1 5 Turn Left on Reservoir St go 0.50 mi |total 32.59 mi
f 6 Stay Straight onto Lackawanna River [go 0.50 mi |total 2.59 mi I.; 6 Turn Right on Tuttle Ave g0 0.11 mi |total 32.70 mi
Heritage Trail
REST STOP LAUREL STREET TRAIL HEAD P 7 Turn Right on Morse Ave go 0.13 mi (total 32.83 mi
1 7 Head North on Laurel St go .28 mi [total 2.87 mi ¢.| 8 Turn Left on Lackawanna River go 1.04 mi [total 33.87 mi
Heritage Trail
1 8 Continue Straight onto Church Street (go .17 mi |total 3.04 mi 11 9 Turn Left on Enterprise Drive g0 0.36 mi |total 34.23 mi
‘1 9 Turn Left on Gilmartin St g0 0.06 mi [total 3.10 mi ¢.| 10 Turn Left on Dundaff St g0 0.25 mi [total 34.48 mi
r’ 10 Turn Right at Main Ave go 1.28 mi |total 4.38 mi 1 11 Continue Straight onto River St g0 0.20 mi |total 34.68 mi
1 11 Continue Straight onto South g0 0.80 mi |[total 5.18 mi REST STOP CARBONDALE TRAIN STATION
Washington Ave
REST STOP |VETERAN'S PARK 1 12 Head South on River Street g0 0.09 mi [total 34.77 mi
1 12 Head North on South Washington g0 0.40 mi (total 5.58 mi q.l 13 Turn Left on 7th Avenue go 0.05 mi [total 34.82 mi
Ave
1 13 Continue Straight on Main St g0 0.30 mi |[total 5.88 mi I-) 14 Turn Right on South Main Avenue g0 0.09 mi |total 34.91 mi
‘1 14 Turn Left at Poplar St go 0.07 mi |total 5.95 mi r, 15 Turn Right onto Pike St go 0.55 mi |total 35.46 mi
r’ 15 Turn Right at Cementery St g0 0.20 mi |[total 6.15 mi ¢.| 16 Turn Left at Gordon Ave go 1.30 mi |total 36.76 mi
r; 16 Slight Right onto Old Plank Road go 0.50 mi (total 6.65 mi r’ 17 Turn Right on Erie St go 0.02 mi [total 36.78 mi
I.) 17 Turn Right onto Lackawanna River g0 0.52 mi |[total 7.17 mi r’ 18 Turn Right on Electric St g0 0.20 mi |total 36.98 mi
Heritage Trail
r; 18 Turn Right on Meredith Street go 0.07 mi (total 7.24 mi r; 19 Turn Right on Meredith Street go 0.07 mi [total 37.05 mi
4-' 19 Turn Left on Electric St g0 0.20 mi [total 7.44 mi ¢.| 20 Turn Left onto Lackawanna River g0 0.52 mi [total 37.57 mi
Heritage Trail
11 20 Turn Left on Erie St g0 0.02 mi |total 7.46 mi ‘1 21 Turn Left onto Old Plank Road go 0.50 mi |total 38.07 mi
‘1 21 Turn Left at Gordon Ave go1.3mi |[total 8.76 mi f 22 Stay Straight at Cementery St g0 0.20 mi |total 38.27 mi
1 22 Stay Straight onto Pike St go 0.55 mi |[total 9.31 mi q.l 23 Turn Left at Poplar St go 0.07 mi |total 38.34 mi
‘1 23 Turn Left on South Main Ave g0 0.09 mi (total 9.40 mi I.; 24 Turn Right on Main St g0 0.30 mi [total 38.64 mi
11 24 Turn Left on 7th Avenue g0 0.05 mi |[total 9.45 mi 1 25 Continue Straight onto South go 0.40 mi |total 39.04 mi
Washington Ave
Turn Right on River Street \
Pl = 400,08 mi iotal 9,54 mi REST STOP |VETERAN'S PARK
26 Head South on South Washington go 0.80 mi [total 39.84 mi
REST STOP f
CARBONDALE TRAIN STATION Ave
1 1 27  |Continue Straight onto Main Ave go 1.28 mi [total 41.12 mi
26 Head North on River St g0 0.20 mi_[total 9.74 mi
f q.l 28  [Turn Left on Gilmartin St go 0.06 mi |total 41.18 mi
27 Continue Straight onto Dundaff Street [go 0.25 mi |total 9.99 mi
r’ I.; 29 Turn Right on Church Street g0 0.17 mi |total 41.35 mi
28 Turn Right on Enterprise Dr g0 0.36 mi_|[total 10.35 mi
r’ Turn Right on Lackawanna River 1 30 Continue Straight onto Laurel St g0 0.28 mi |total 41.63 mi
29 Heritage Trail go 1.04 mi [total 11.39 mi
LAUREL STREET TRAIL HEAD
r’ 30 Turn Right on Morse Ave g0 0.13 mi_|[total 11.52 mi REST STOP
q.l f 31 Head South onto Lackawanna River |go 0.50 mi [total 42.13 mi
31 Turn Left on Tuttle St g0 0.11 mi_|total 11.63 mi Heritage Trail
‘.l 1 32 Continue Straight onto River St g0 0.28 mi |total 42.41 mi
32 Turn Left on Reservoir St go 0.50 mi_|[total 12.13 mi
r’ r’ 33 Turn Right on Winton St go 0.06 mi |total 42.47 mi
33 Turn Right on Homestead St g0 0.12 mi [total 12.25 mi
‘1 ‘1 34 Turn Left onto Lackawanna River go 1.50 mi [total 43.97 mi
34 Slight Left on O&W Rail Trail go 2.15 mi_|total 14.40 mi Heritage Trail
‘1 r) 35 Turn Right on Depot St g0 0.01 mi |total 43.98 mi
35 Turn Left to Off of O&W Rail-Trail g0 0.02 mi _[total 14.42 mi
r’ 36 Turn Left on River Street
36 Turn Right on D&H Rail Trail go 7.69 mi_|[total 22.11 mi 11 g0 0.24 mi_|total 44.22 mi
MELLOW PARK TOTAL
REST STOP
RAIL-TRAIL COUNCIL OF NEPA FINISH RIDE 44.22 mi




